OP \$1120,00 532009

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACMI Corporation	01/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gyrus ACMI, Inc.
Street Address:	136 Turnpike Road
City:	Southborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5320091
Patent Number:	5392765
Patent Number:	5512035
Patent Number:	5549541
Patent Number:	5549605
Patent Number:	5582610
Patent Number:	5599349
Patent Number:	5647840
Patent Number:	5669906
Patent Number:	5704898
Patent Number:	5718714
Patent Number:	5738631
Patent Number:	5779700
Patent Number:	5785644
Patent Number:	5795319
	PATENT

REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0110

501246483

Patent Number:	5976129
Patent Number:	6033400
Patent Number:	6053861
Patent Number:	6088157
Patent Number:	6100920
Patent Number:	6171235
Patent Number:	6176847
Patent Number:	6187017
Patent Number:	7101379
Patent Number:	6197025
Patent Number:	6712759
Patent Number:	6974458
Patent Number:	7118569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)296-2172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-844-9009

Email: tracie@ganzlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bradley M. Ganz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2200
Address Line 2: GANZ LAW, P.C.

Address Line 4: Hillsboro, OREGON 97123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACMI-1.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracie Brooks Semenchalam

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChangeCertificate#page1.tif source=NameChangeCertificate#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0111

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACMI CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACMI CORPORATION" TO "GYRUS ACMI, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 10:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

2124326 8100

080705303

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smita Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6669509

DATE: 06-18-08

PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0112

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:15 AM 01/10/2007 FILED 10:15 AM 01/10/2007 SRV 070028872 - 2124326 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ACMI CORPORATION

ACMI CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

RECORDED: 07/28/2010

FIRST: That by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholder of said corporation for consideration thereof.

Resolved, that the Certificate of Incorporation be amended by changing Article "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Gyrus ACMI, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation"),"

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting the stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law and written notice of the adoption of the amendment has been given as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to every stockholder entitled to such notice.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0113